Conductivity analyzers > With active primary transducers (sensors) > C-3122.HIJK
C-3122.x.NP
Conductometer —
concentration meter two channel
for nuclear power plants
The  analyzer  is  a  two-channel  measurement  device
and consists of one or two active primary transducers (PT)
and  one  wall-mounted  measuring  instrument  (MI).  The

Cable
Conductivity analyzers > With active primary transducers (sensors) > C-3122.XYZ[
ORDER EXAMPLE
«Conductometer C-3122.1.NP in the complete set:
- two-channel wall-mounted measuring instrument;
- 1 measuring channel: primary transducer C-3122.1.NP.S.s200.C.00, measuring ranges (0...1); (0...10); (0...100);
(0..1000) µS/cm, Housing material of the electronic unit of the PT – SS321,sensor – submersible (submersible part is 200mm),
contact sensor, without Ex.
Operating measuring range 0..100 µS/cm. The output signal 4 ... 20 mA; Reference temperature of termocompensation
25 °С;Material of sensor is SS904, temperature of liquid is 55OC, pressure of liquid is 0,8MPa. Lenght of cable between MI
and PT – 300m. Lenght of cable between sensor and electronic unit of  PT – 15m.
- 2 measuring channel: primary transducer C-3122.2.NP.S.s100.C.00, measuring ranges (0...1); (0...10); (0...100);
(0..1000) mS/cm, Housing material of the electronic unit of the PT – SS321, sensor – submersible (submersible part is
100mm), contact sensor, without Ex.
Operating measuring range 0..100 mS/cm. The output signal 4 ... 20 mA; Reference temperature of termocompensation
25 °С;Material of sensor is SS904, temperature of liquid is 55OC, pressure of liquid is 0,8MPa. Lenght of cable between MI
and PT – 300m. Lenght of cable between sensor and electronic unit of  PT – 5m.
When ordering the device with the separated electronic part and the sensor of the primary transducer, please, additionally write
the length of the cable between them, but not more than 20 m.
When ordering, in addition to the order code, please, specify measurement range, temperature of liquid, pressure of liquid,
analog output parameters.
Note: when ordering, it is necessary to use the order codes, given in the description of the device C-3101M.